


ASIAN DEVELO MEHT BANIC II 



Part 1: Full Analysis
Dinagat Island and Surigao City

Part 2: Overview
Balut and Sarangani Islands



2030 Scenario

Low Ambition – meeting demand 
(106%)
• Marine Solar (100MW, 15%)
• Offshore Wind (0MW, 30%)
• Tidal Currents (5MW, 35%)
• Wave Energy (5MW, 30%)
• OTEC Pilot (10 MW, 90%)

High Ambition – exceeding demand 
(175%)
• Marine Solar (200MW, 15%)
• Offshore Wind (10MW, 30%)
• Tidal Currents (10MW, 35%)
• Wave Energy (10MW, 30%)
• OTEC Pilot (100 MW, 90%)

Marine RE Scenarios
Surigao City and Dinagat Islands, Philippines

MARINE RE Resource Estimates (Potential Installed Capacity)

• Marine Solar (160,000MW, 15%)

• Offshore Wind (4,000MW, 30%)

• Tidal Currents (200MW, 35%)

• Wave Energy (700MW, 30%)

• OTEC Pilot (1000 MW, 90%)



Low Ambition – meeting demand
(181%)
• Marine Solar (200 MW, 15%)
• Offshore Wind (200 MW, 30%)
• Tidal Currents (50MW, 35%)
• Wave Energy (50MW, 30%)
• OTEC Pilot (100 MW, 90%)

High Ambition – exceeding demand
(1703%)
• Marine Solar (20,000 MW, 15%)
• Offshore Wind (2,000 MW, 30%)
• Tidal Currents (200 MW, 35%)
• Wave Energy (200 MW, 30%)
• OTEC Pilot (1,000 MW, 90%)

MARINE RE Resource Estimates (Potential Installed Capacity)

• Marine Solar (160,000MW, 15%)

• Offshore Wind (4,000MW, 30%)

• Tidal Currents (200MW, 35%)

• Wave Energy (700MW, 30%)

• OTEC Pilot (1000 MW, 90%)

Marine RE Scenarios
Surigao City and Dinagat Islands, Philippines

2030 Scenario



0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

2020 2030 LGS 2030 LGS + MARES
Low

2030 HGS + MARES
High

2050 LGS 2050 LGS + MARES
Low

An
nu

al
 E

ne
rg

y 
Pr

od
uc

tio
n 

(G
W

h)
Tidal/Current (35%)

Offshore Wind (30%)

OC-OTEC (90%)

Marine Solar (15%)

Electricity: Renewables (non-ocean)

Oil: Other

Oil: Transport & Non-energy

Oil: Electricity

Coal: Electricity

Total Energy Demand

Dinagat and Surigao



0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

2020 2030 LGS 2030 LGS +
MARES Low

2030 HGS +
MARES High

2050 LGS 2050 LGS +
MARES Low

2050 HGS +
MARES High

An
nu

al
 E

ne
rg

y 
Pr

od
uc

tio
n 

(G
W

h)

Tidal/Current (35%)

Offshore Wind (30%)

OC-OTEC (90%)

Marine Solar (15%)

Electricity: Renewables (non-ocean)

Oil: Other

Oil: Transport & Non-energy

Oil: Electricity

Coal: Electricity

Total Energy Demand

Dinagat and Surigao



0.00

0.01

0.01

0.02

0.02

0.03

0.03

0.04

$0.000

$0.050

$0.100

$0.150

$0.200

$0.250

2020 2030 LGS 2030 LGS +
MARES Low

2030 HGS +
MARES

High

2050 LGS 2050 LGS +
MARES Low

2050 HGS +
MARES

High

N
um

be
r o

f P
eo

pl
e 

-E
ne

rg
y 

In
te

ns
ity

 (#
 / 

GW
h)

Co
st

 -
En

er
gy

 In
te

ns
ity

 ($
 m

ill
io

n 
/ G

W
h)

LCOE - Energy Intensity ($ million / GWh)
Carbon Emission - Sequestration - Energy Intensity ($ million / GWh)
Jobs - Energy Intensity (# 1000 / GWh)
Deaths - Energy Intensity (# / GWh)

Dinagat and Surigao



0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

2020 2030 LGS 2030 LGS + MARES Low 2030 HGS + MARES
High

2050 LGS 2050 LGS + MARES Low

Created Near-Term Gross Direct and Indirect Jobs (#)

Direct Jobs

Indirect Jobs

Total Jobs Created

Dinagat and Surigao



Dinagat and Surigao



Seagrass Bed

Direct Food 
Source

Large Fauna Tourism Revenue

Coral Reef Fish

Nursery Function Commercial Fish Market Value

Carbon 
Sequestration

Economic Effect 
CO2 Reduction

Wave Energy 
Reduction

Increased 
Coastline 
Integrity

Coastal Property 
Value

Sediment 
Stability

Improved Water 
Quality

Coral Reef 
Health

Nutrients

Nutrient Cycling
Economic Value

Benefits of Natural Assets
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Sustainable, Resilient, Economic Growth

• Create new opportunities for foreign direct investment

• Increase sustainability aligned to SDGs while contributing to SDCs (reduced emissions and increased carbon 
sequestration)

• Create jobs across sectors

• Increase economic resilience via a diversified economy

• Reduce risks and exposure to climate change

• Positive impact on life expectancy

• Create energy security, avoid global energy access and price volatility (e.g. oil prices)



Appendix



Balut and Sarangani Islands
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Balut and Sarangani Islands
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